

**CS No. 478/2019**

**28.02.2020**

**Present:** Ms. Sobha Gupta counsel for Plaintiff.  
sh. K S Kashyap counsel for defendant.

WS filed on behalf of defendant alongwith applications U/S 5 of limitation act & applications U/S 9 rule 4, copy given.

**Id. P.O. is on Child care leave w.e.f.  
27.02.2020 to 13.03.2020.**

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up the case for consideration on **application and further procedure on 15.04.2020**

**Reader  
28.02.2020**