

14.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for plaintiff
 None for defendants

The defendant did not file written statement within the statutory period and hence, her right to file the same was closed. Thereafter, she expressed her desire to settle the matter and hence, case was sent to mediation center. But the defendant filed written statement alongwith an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPCA and another under order 9 rule 4 CPC read with section 151 CPC.

Put up the case on 03.12.2020 for reply/arguments on those applications.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
14.09.2020