

Civ DJ No. 478/19  
Kamal Kishore Saboo Vs Pushpa

03.12.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for plaintiff

Sh. K.S. Kashyap, counsel for defendant

The counsel for defendant submitted that the defendant filed written statement alongwith application under section 5 of Limitation Act read with section 151 CPC and another application under order 9 rule 4 CPC read with section 151 CPC. But no one is responding for the plaintiff to file reply/arguments. Due to that reason, it is adjourned for reply/arguments on both applications on 24.02.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI  
03.12.2020