

Civ. No. 478/19
CNR No. DLWT01-005124-2019
Kamal Kishore Saboo Vs. Smt. Pushpa

04.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Himanshi Jain, proxy counsel for Sh. Shobha Gupta,
counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K.S. Kashyap, counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submitted that the plaintiff has already filed list of witnesses and his/her affidavit in evidence. But these documents not on the file. The defendant is directed to pay cost of Rs. 5000/- to the plaintiff on the next date. It is pertinent to mention that the cost was imposed on 24.02.2021.

Put up for PE on **17.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
04.09.2021