

Civ. No. 478/19
CNR No. DLWT01-005124-2019
Kamal Kishore Saboo Vs Pushpa

28.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of Cisco Webex Meeting App.

Present: Ms Shobha Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Nitin Bajaj, counsel for defendant.

The counsel for defendant submitted that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant on the mail ID of the court. He is directed to file physical copy of the same by the next date.

Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff filed and counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy thereof to the opposite counsel by e-mode and for that purpose Whatsapp number have been furnished to her.

Put up on 12.05.2022 for filing Vakalatanama of defendant and for P.E.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
28.01.2022