

Civ DJ No. 478/19
CNR No. DLWT01-005124-2019
Kamal Kishore Saboo Vs. Pushpa

12.05.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Keshav, proxy counsel for counsel Ms. Shobha Gupta on behalf of the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanchit Goel, counsel for the defendant.

Sh. Sanchit filed Vakalatnama for the defendant.

Affidavit in evidence is already in the file. But the witness is not present since matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
12.05.2022