

17
Civ DJ 478/19

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA
CNR No. DLWT01-005124-2018

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Keshav Wasson, proxy counsel for Ms. Shobha Gupta,
main counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite 3rd call
since morning. It is already 11:20 AM. However, the plaintiff's witness is
also not present.

In these circumstances, now to come up for PE / payment of
previous cost by the defendant with last opportunity on 28.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.08.2022