

28.11.2022

Present: Sh. Keshav Wasson, proxy counsel for Ms Shobha Gupta,
counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Kushal, ld. counsel for defendant.

The matter is at the stage of leading evidence on behalf of the plaintiff however, witness is not present. This is the third consecutive date when the witness is not present for which no explanation has been rendered by the ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. counsel for the defendant has requested for the matter to be referred to the Mediation Cell but counsel for the plaintiff has no instruction in this regard. In view of the fact that no witness is present for the third consecutive date, cost(s) of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed on the plaintiff to be paid to Bharat ke Veer Fund. Cost is to be paid by the defendant as per direction dated 24.2.2022 but the same has not been paid till now. It is made clear that unless the cost is deposited by the plaintiff, he shall not be permitted to lead evidence and unless the cost is paid by the defendant, he shall not be entitled to cross-examine the PW.

Put up on 10.03.2022 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-1)
ADJ-02, WEST
THC, Delhi/28.11.22