

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

Mar 10, 2023

Present: Mr. Keshav Wasson, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff
Ms. Uma Pal, Ld. counsel for defendant with defendant

PW KK Sahoo is present for his cross examination. Costs imposed on the plaintiff on the last date of hearing and on the defendant on 24.02.22, has not been paid. Payment of cost was condition precedent for plaintiff to lead evidence and for defendant to cross examine the witness. However, there is a request for sending the matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 03.04.2023 at 02.00 p.m.

Put up before this Court for report of settlement if any or in alternative for PE on 20.07.2023. No adjournment shall be granted on the next date if settlement is not arrived at.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Mar 10, 2023