

Civ DJ 478/19

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

20.07.2023

Present: None for parties.

On the last date of hearing, the matter was sent to the mediation centre for a possible settlement. However, mediation report has not been received. There is no appearance on either behalf. Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW K.K.Saboo (inadvertently mentioned as K.K.Sahoo in the last order sheet). It needs a highlight that costs have been imposed on the plaintiff as also the defendant but the same have not been paid by either of the parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.10.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.07.2023(A)