

26.10.2023

**This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.**

Present: None for parties.

As per mediation order, the matter could not be settled in the mediation. Be awaited for appearance of parties at 12.30 pm.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:26.10.2023

**At 12.30 Pm**

Present: Sh. Vikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment that he has recently engaged in the present case by the plaintiff.

Case file reveals that this case has been fixed for PE first time on 13.05.2021 and thereafter plaintiff has filed his affidavit for evidence. Vide order 28.11.2022, cost of Rs 3,000/- was imposed upon the plaintiff due to non appearance of witness on behalf of plaintiff for the third

consecutive date and thereafter, also no witness was present on behalf of plaintiff on 20.07.2023. Cost of Rs 3,000/- has not been paid by the plaintiff.

Considering the conduct of the plaintiff, one last opportunity is given for leading PE, subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, West.

Put up for PE on **05.02.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:26.10.2023