

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. M.S. Oberoi Ld counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

PW-1 has been examined and his cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld counsel for the defendant that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff requests the court to waive the earlier cost. Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file appropriate application with reasons for waiving the cost.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **15.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 05.02.2024