

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikesh Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.S. Bedi, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 is not present for corss examination,

Ld Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW-1 is
in Gaziabad and will reach in the Court within one hour.

Ld Proxy counsel for defendant submits that the main
counsel has gone to Gurdas Pur as his tayaji has expired.

In view of abovesaid facts, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **24.02.2025 at 12.00 Noon.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 28.10.2024