

( SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

24.02.2025

**At 12.30 PM**

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

PW-1 is present for cross examination but none has appeared on behalf of the defendant to cross examine PW-1. There is no reason to give adjournment for cross examination of PW-1. Therefore, the right of defendant to cross examine PW-1 stands closed.

Statement of the plaintiff regarding closing the plaintiff' evidence is recorded. PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **24.03.2025.**

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of his witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for plaintiff, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.02.2025