

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied the copy of affidavit as well as list of witness by Ld counsel for the defendant.

On the LDOH, none was present on behalf of the defendant. Today also, none is present on behalf fo the defendant. Therefore, defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Put up for final arguments on **05.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2025

At 12.40 PM.

At this stage, Sh Satiender Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant appeared through VC and he is apprised about the date and proceedings of the case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2025