

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. M.S. Oberoi, Ld counsel for the defendants through VC.

An application under order 18 rule 17 CPC along with application under order 9 rule 7 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Extra copy of the same is retained on record for supplying to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Put up for consideration of said application on 04.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.07.2025