

( SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

04.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Raunak Vuttsya, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Hardik Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Replies to two applications one under order 18 rule 17 read with sections 151 CPC and another under order IX rule 7 read with section 151 CPC have been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for purpose fixed on 03.03.2026.

(Reader)  
04.12.2025