

Civ DJ 478/19

(SHRI) KAMAL KISHORE SABOO Vs. PUSHPA

Case file was listed on 03.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 03.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

11.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Hardik Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Arguments heard on the application filed under order 18 rule 17 CPC as well as on application filed under order 9 rule 7 CPC.

Put up for further submissions on **29.05.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.04.2026